深圳市宏业兴电子有限公司
Shenzhen HongyeX Electronics Co.,Ltd.
文件编号 Document number： HYSP-MM000XX 版本编码 Version number： A5
第 1 页 共 16 页
4
产品规格书
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
客户名称

Differential interfaces of Blu-ray DVD recorder, DSC, DVC, LCD Television.
移动电话、智能手机的 USB 线路。
USB interfaces of mobile phone, smart phone.
各类差模电路。
Various differential circuits.
3 产品编码 PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION
COMS 321610 M 121
① ② ③ ④
① Type：Mutilayer Chip Common Mode Filter
② External Dimensions (L×W×T) (mm)：3.2×1.6×1.0
③ Material Code: M
④ Nominal Impedance：121，120Ω
4 等效电路图，外形及尺寸 EQUIVALENT CIRCURLDIAGRAM, SHAPE AND DIMENSIONS
COMS060503/080604
Type L B C D E F
COMS060503 0.65±0.05 050±0.05 0.3±0.05 0.15±0.05 0.12±0.10 040±0.1
COMS080604 0.85±0.05 0.65±0.05 0.4±0.05 0.27±0.05 0.2±0.10 0.50±0.1
深圳市宏业兴电子有限公司
Shenzhen HongyeX Electronics Co.,Ltd.
文件编号 Document number： HYSP-MM000XX 版本编码 Version number： A5
第 4 页 共 16 页
COMS101206
Unit: mm[inch]
Type L W T P C1 C2
COMS101206 1.25±0.1 1.00±0.1 0.60±0.1 0.5±0.1 0.3±0.1 0.2±0.15
COMS201210
COMS321610
Type L W T P C1 C2
COMS201210 2.00±0.20 1.25±0.20 1.00±0.1 1.6±0.2 0.4±0.2 0.3±0.2
Type L W T P C1 C2
COMS321610 3.20±0.20 1.60±0.20 1.00±0.1 2.1±0.2 07±0.2 0.3±0.2
深圳市宏业兴电子有限公司
Shenzhen HongyeX Electronics Co.,Ltd.

Part Number
Impedance
@100MHz
Max.DC
resistance
Max.rated
Current
Rated
Voltage
Withstand
Voltage
Insolation
Resistance Min.
Unit Ω±25% Ω mA V V MΩ
Symbol |Z| DCR Ir Ur Uw Ir
COMS060503M120 12 2.5 50 5 12.5 100
COMS060503M250 25 3.5 50 5 12.5 100
COMS060503M900 90 5.0 100 5 12.5 100
COMS080604Series
Part Number
Impedance
@100MHz
Max.DC
resistance
Max.rated
Current
Rated
Voltage
Withstand
Voltage
Insolation
Resistance Min.
Unit Ω±25% Ω mA V V MΩ
Symbol |Z| DCR Ir Ur Uw Ir
COMS080604M900 90 6.50 100 5 10 100
COMS101206Series
Part Number
Impedance
@100MHz
Max.DC
resistance
Max.rated
Current
Rated
Voltage
Withstand
Voltage
Insolation
Resistance Min.
Unit Ω±25% Ω mA V V MΩ
Symbol |Z| DCR Ir Ur Uw Ir
COMS101206M670 67 0.50 300 10 25 200
COMS101206M900 90 0.60 300 10 25 200
COMS101206M121 120 0.60 300 10 25 200
COMS201210Series
Part Number
Impedance
@100MHz
Max.DC
resistance
Max.rated
Current
Rated
Voltage
Withstand
Voltage
Insolation
Resistance Min.
Unit Ω±25% Ω mA V V MΩ
Symbol |Z| DCR Ir Ur Uw Ir
COMS201210M670 67 0.40 400 10 25 200
COMS201210M900 90 0.40 400 10 25 200
COMS201210M121 120 0.40 400 10 25 200
COMS201210M161 160 0.50 400 10 25 200
COMS201210M181 180 0.50 400 10 25 200
深圳市宏业兴电子有限公司
Shenzhen HongyeX Electronics Co.,Ltd.
文件编号 Document number： HYSP-MM000XX 版本编码 Version number： A5
第 12 页 共 16 页
COMS201210M221 220 0.50 300 10 25 200
COMS321610 Series
Part Number
Impedance
@100MHz
Max.DC
resistance
Max.rated
Current
Rated
Voltage
Withstand
Voltage
Insolation
Resistance Min.
Unit Ω±25% Ω mA V V MΩ
Symbol |Z| DCR Ir Ur Uw Ir
COMS321610M900 90 0.50 500 10 25 200
COMS321610M121 120 0.50 500 10 25 200
深圳市宏业兴电子有限公司
Shenzhen HongyeX Electronics Co.,Ltd.
文件编号 Document number： HYSP-MM000XX 版本编码 Version number： A5
第 13 页 共 16 页